Total Fiduciary Assets--State Chartered Banks and Trust Companies
as of March 31, 2004 Assets in Thousands of Dollars

Name of Bank or Trust Company

BNY Western Trust Company

Capital Guardian Trust Company

Mellon Trust of California

Charles Schwab Trust Company (The)
Trust Company of the West

Fiduciary Trust International of California
CNA Trust Corporation

Whittier Trust Company

Bank of the West

Farmers & Merchants Trust Company of Long Beach

Mechanics Bank (The)

Citizens Business Bank

Exchange Bank

Bank of Stockton

Borel Bank & Trust Company
Enterprise Trust & Investment Company
Arrowhead Trust, Inc.

Westamerica Bank

Montecito Bank & Trust

Union Safe Deposit Bank

Bank of Marin

First Regional Bank

Mid-State Bank

Manufacturers Bank

Fremont Bank

Community Bank of San Joaquin
Mizuho Corporate Bank of California
Deseret Trust Company of California
First Northern Bank of Dixon

Sun Country Bank

California Bank & Trust

California Commerce Bank

First Union Trust Company of California
Western Financial Trust Company

City

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Costa Mesa
South Pasadena
San Jose
Long Beach
Richmond
Ontario

Santa Rosa
Stockton

San Mateo
San Jose

San Bernardino
San Rafael
Montecito
Stockton
Corte Madera
Los Angeles
Arroyo Grande
Los Angeles
Fremont
Stockton

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Dixon

Upland

San Diego
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Irvine

Total
Fiduciary
Assets
241,424,943
163,594,122
73,747,561
34,713,968
6,677,751
4,024,712
3,560,104
2,934,354
2,747,148
1,357,144
1,182,533
1,140,248
700,579
559,174
541,851
451,503
381,952
337,232
283,354
257,062
186,279
130,720
125,005
91,093
89,710
57,221
30,117
29,569
9,484
2,364
0

0
0
0

Number of
Fiduciary
Accounts
7,364
2,289
2,858
1,782
174
574
8,590
780
2,057
1,176
1,100
932
991
697
579
369
2,599
278
277
838
97
90
114
22
28
43
4
78
23
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