Total Fiduciary Assets--State Chartered Banks and Trust Companies as of March 31, 2004 Assets in Thousands of Dollars Total Numb

		Total	Number of
		Fiduciary	Fiduciary
Name of Bank or Trust Company	City	Assets	Accounts
BNY Western Trust Company	Los Angeles	241,424,943	7,364
Capital Guardian Trust Company	Los Angeles	163,594,122	2,289
Mellon Trust of California	Los Angeles	73,747,561	2,858
Charles Schwab Trust Company (The)	San Francisco	34,713,968	1,782
Trust Company of the West	Los Angeles	6,677,751	174
Fiduciary Trust International of California	Los Angeles	4,024,712	574
CNA Trust Corporation	Costa Mesa	3,560,104	8,590
Whittier Trust Company	South Pasadena	2,934,354	780
Bank of the West	San Jose	2,747,148	2,057
Farmers & Merchants Trust Company of Long Beach	Long Beach	1,357,144	1,176
Mechanics Bank (The)	Richmond	1,182,533	1,100
Citizens Business Bank	Ontario	1,140,248	932
Exchange Bank	Santa Rosa	700,579	991
Bank of Stockton	Stockton	559,174	697
Borel Bank & Trust Company	San Mateo	541,851	579
Enterprise Trust & Investment Company	San Jose	451,503	369
Arrowhead Trust, Inc.	San Bernardino	381,952	2,599
Westamerica Bank	San Rafael	337,232	278
Montecito Bank & Trust	Montecito	283,354	277
Union Safe Deposit Bank	Stockton	257,062	838
Bank of Marin	Corte Madera	186,279	97
First Regional Bank	Los Angeles	130,720	90
Mid-State Bank	Arroyo Grande	125,005	114
Manufacturers Bank	Los Angeles	91,093	22
Fremont Bank	Fremont	89,710	28
Community Bank of San Joaquin	Stockton	57,221	43
Mizuho Corporate Bank of California	Los Angeles	30,117	4
Deseret Trust Company of California	Los Angeles	29,569	78
First Northern Bank of Dixon	Dixon	9,484	23
Sun Country Bank	Upland	2,364	3
California Bank & Trust	San Diego	0	0
California Commerce Bank	Los Angeles	0	0
First Union Trust Company of California	San Francisco	0	0
Western Financial Trust Company	Irvine	0	0